

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2020 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8, 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APP for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

1. Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2020 template at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph
2. Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2020 form.
3. The agency should indicate zero if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
4. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should it include line items or revise the template.
5. An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - a. form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph and;
 - b. correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
6. Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase.
7. Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2019 form should be:
 - a. Saved using this format: APP2020_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2020_DBM_Central Office, APP2020_DBM_Region IVA).
 - b. Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
8. The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website. (Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)
9. An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
10. For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)689-7750 local 4019.

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2019 - 1 dated 03 September 2019, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2020 must be submitted on or before October 31, 2019

Department/Bureau/Office: DPWH - DINAACAT ISLANDS DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Region: XIII - Bataan (Canga)
Address: Brgy. Cuanlita, San Jose, Province of Bataan

Agency/Account Code: No Code
Organization Type: National Government Agency (NCA)

Contact Person: LINDA A. UYRAUA, ASEAN Eng.
Position: District Engineer
E-mail: lduuyraua@dpwh.gov.ph
Telephone/Mobile No: +63 998533672

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year			
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3 AMOUNT				Oct	Nov	Dec
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																			
Pesticides or Pest Repellents																			
1. 10091509-IN-AOL INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml (20 fl. oz.)	can	12	12	12	36	5,016.96	12	12	12	36	5,016.96	12	12	12	36	5,016.96	144.00	139.36	20,067.84
Solvents																			
2. 1121601-A-521 ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (1.7 fl. oz.)	bottle	20	20	20	60	2,639.52	20	20	20	60	2,639.52	20	20	20	60	2,639.52	240.00	43.992	10,558.08
Color Compounds and Dispersible																			
3. 1121703-G1-801 STAIN AND INK, purple or violet	bottle	5	0	6	12	295.53	6	0	6	12	295.53	6	0	6	12	295.53	48.00	24.6272	1,182.11
Films																			
4. 1311223-AC-801 AGENT, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	roll	3	0	0	3	2,211.71	3	0	0	3	2,211.71	3	0	0	3	2,211.71	12.00	737.2352	8,946.82
5. 1311203-CF-801 CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box	8	0	0	8	1,668.16	8	0	0	8	1,668.16	8	0	0	8	1,668.16	32.00	208.52	6,672.64
6. 1311203-CF-802 CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	box	6	0	0	6	1,251.12	6	0	0	6	1,251.12	6	0	0	6	1,251.12	24.00	208.52	5,004.48
Paper Materials and Products																			
7. 14111525-CA-A01 CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack	5	0	0	5	363.90	5	0	0	5	363.90	5	0	0	5	363.90	20.00	72.7792	1,455.58
8. 14111506-CR-111 CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 241mm	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	682.24	0.00

9	14111506-CE-L12	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 378mm	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	1029.6	0.00
10	14111506-CE-L22	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	1300	0.00
11	14111506-CE-L21	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, carbonless	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	765.44	0.00
12	14111506-CE-L31	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 241mm, carbonless	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	596.804	0.00
13	14111506-CE-L32	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	1034.8	0.00
14	14111609-LI-C01	LOGS/ELAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	bundle	2	0	0	2	1,341.39	2	0	0	2	2	1,341.39	2	0	0	2	2	1,341.39	2	0	0	2	2	1,341.39	2	0	0	0.00	0.00	670.696	5,365.57
15	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (27 x 37) mm	pad	20	0	0	20	644.38	20	0	0	20	20	644.38	20	0	0	20	20	644.38	20	0	0	20	20	644.38	20	0	0	0.00	0.00	32,219.2	2,577.54
16	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (37 x 47) mm	pad	20	0	0	20	1,121.12	20	0	0	20	20	1,121.12	20	0	0	20	20	1,121.12	20	0	0	20	20	1,121.12	20	0	0	0.00	0.00	80.00	4,494.48
17	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (37 x 37) mm	pad	20	0	0	20	829.92	20	0	0	20	20	829.92	20	0	0	20	20	829.92	20	0	0	20	20	829.92	20	0	0	0.00	0.00	80.00	56,036
18	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHIC, spiral, 40 leaves	piece	24	0	0	24	289.04	24	0	0	24	24	289.04	24	0	0	24	24	289.04	24	0	0	24	24	289.04	24	0	0	0.00	0.00	96.00	41,496
19	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	ream	12	0	0	12	1,588.45	12	0	0	12	12	1,588.45	12	0	0	12	12	1,588.45	12	0	0	12	12	1,588.45	12	0	0	0.00	0.00	48.00	132,371.2
20	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	ream	12	0	0	12	1,857.02	12	0	0	12	12	1,857.02	12	0	0	12	12	1,857.02	12	0	0	12	12	1,857.02	12	0	0	0.00	0.00	48.00	154,752
21	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPR) A4, 70 gsm	ream	275	0	0	275	31,491.46	275	0	0	275	275	31,491.46	275	0	0	275	275	31,491.46	275	0	0	275	275	31,491.46	275	0	0	0.00	0.00	1,100.00	114,514.4
22	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPR) Legal, 70 gsm	ream	75	0	0	75	9,748.44	75	0	0	75	75	9,748.44	75	0	0	75	75	9,748.44	75	0	0	75	75	9,748.44	75	0	0	0.00	0.00	300.00	129,979.2
23	14111531-PP-R01	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (A 2mm)	pad	6	0	0	6	104.08	6	0	0	6	6	104.08	6	0	0	6	6	104.08	6	0	0	6	6	104.08	6	0	0	0.00	0.00	24.00	17,347.2
24	14111503-PP-P01	PAPER, PARQUETRY, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	ream	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0.00	96.2	416.33	
25	14111818-TH-P02	PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm x 304.8mm	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0.00	48,776	0.00	
26	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 216mm x 278mm	book	60	0	0	60	4,243.20	60	0	0	60	60	4,243.20	60	0	0	60	60	4,243.20	60	0	0	60	60	4,243.20	60	0	0	0.00	0.00	240.00	70,772
27	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 216mm x 278mm	book	6	0	0	6	611.52	6	0	0	6	6	611.52	6	0	0	6	6	611.52	6	0	0	6	6	611.52	6	0	0	0.00	0.00	24.00	101.92
28	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply sheets, 150 rolls	pack	15	0	0	15	981.24	15	0	0	15	15	981.24	15	0	0	15	15	981.24	15	0	0	15	15	981.24	15	0	0	0.00	0.00	60.00	65,416

Batteries and Cells and Accessories

29	26111202-ST-A02	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	36	0	0	36	710.24	36	0	0	36	36	710.24	36	0	0	36	36	710.24	36	0	0	36	36	710.24	36	0	0	0.00	0.00	144.00	19,7288	2,846.95
30	26111202-ST-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	54	0	0	54	1,053.00	54	0	0	54	54	1,053.00	54	0	0	54	54	1,053.00	54	0	0	54	54	1,053.00	54	0	0	0.00	0.00	216.00	19.5	4,212.00
31	26111202-ST-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	pack	12	0	0	12	1,060.80	12	0	0	12	12	1,060.80	12	0	0	12	12	1,060.80	12	0	0	12	12	1,060.80	12	0	0	0.00	0.00	48.00	88.4	4,243.20

Manufacturing Components and Supplies

32	31201610-GA-J01	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	jar	20	0	0	20	956.38	20	0	0	20	20	956.38	20	0	0	20	20	956.38	20	0	0	20	20	956.38	20	0	0	0.00	0.00	80.00	47,819.2	3,825.54
33	31151804-SW-A01	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staples, (23/13)	box	26	0	0	26	537.56	26	0	0	26	26	537.56	26	0	0	26	26	537.56	26	0	0	26	26	537.56	26	0	0	0.00	0.00	104.00	20,675.2	2,150.22
34	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	box	26	0	0	26	521.33	26	0	0	26	26	521.33	26	0	0	26	26	521.33	26	0	0	26	26	521.33	26	0	0	0.00	0.00	104.00	20,051.2	2,085.32
35	31201502-TA-B01	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 18M	roll	12	0	0	12	218.40	12	0	0	12	12	218.40	12	0	0	12	12	218.40	12	0	0	12	12	218.40	12	0	0	0.00	0.00	48.00	18.2	873.60
36	31201503-TA-A01	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (1.17mm)	roll	12	0	0	12	661.44	12	0	0	12	12	661.44	12	0	0	12	12	661.44	12	0	0	12	12	661.44	12	0	0	0.00	0.00	48.00	55.12	2,645.76
37	31201503-TA-A02	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (1.17mm)	roll	12	0	0	12	1,279.20	12	0	0	12	12	1,279.20	12	0	0	12	12	1,279.20	12	0	0	12	12	1,279.20	12	0	0	0.00	0.00	48.00	106.6	5,116.80
38	31201517-TA-A01	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (1.17mm)	roll	24	0	0	24	436.80	24	0	0	24	24	436.80	24	0	0	24	24	436.80	24	0	0	24	24	436.80	24	0	0	0.00	0.00	96.00	18.2	1,747.20
39	31201512-TA-A02	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (1.17mm)	roll	24	0	0	24	218.40	24	0	0	24	24	218.40	24	0	0	24	24	218.40	24	0	0	24	24	218.40	24	0	0	0.00	0.00	96.00	9.1	873.60
40	31201512-TA-A02	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (1.17mm)	roll	24	0	0	24	436.80	24	0	0	24	24	436.80	24	0	0	24	24	436.80	24	0	0	24	24	436.80	24	0	0	0.00	0.00	96.00	18.2	1,747.20
41	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll	2	0	0	2	101.92	2	0	0	2	2	101.92	2	0	0	2	2	101.92	2	0	0	2	2	101.92	2	0	0	0.00	0.00	8.00	50.96	407.68

Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation

42	401060-FF-001	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	6	6	5,946.88	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	974.48	5,946.88
43	401060-FF-001	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	6	6	7,157.28	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	1192.88	7,157.28
44	401060-FF-001	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	6	6	6,038.32	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	1006.3872	6,038.32
45	401060-FF-001	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	6	6	4,017.94	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	669.655	4,017.94

Lighting and Fixtures and Accessories

46	391060-FF-701	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear, tubular (T8)	piece	12	0	0	0	486.72	12	0	0	0	12	486.72	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	486.72	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	40.56	1,946.68
47	391062-LB-101	Light Bulb, LED, 7 watts, 1 pc in individual box	piece	12	0	0	0	869.86	12	0	0	0	12	869.86	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	869.86	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	72.488	3,479.42

Measuring and Observing and Testing Equipment

48	411160-RU-402	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	10	0	0	0	154.75	10	0	0	0	10	154.75	10	0	0	0	0	0	10	154.75	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	40.00	15.4752	619.01
----	---------------	--	-------	----	---	---	---	--------	----	---	---	---	----	--------	----	---	---	---	---	---	----	--------	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	-------	---------	--------

Cleaning Equipment and Supplies

49	4711612-AF-401	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/100 min	can	36	0	0	0	3,098.16	36	0	0	0	36	3,098.16	36	0	0	0	0	0	36	3,098.16	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	144.00	86.06	12,391.64
50	4711614-8R-011	BROOM, soft (bambo)	piece	12	0	0	0	1,560.00	12	0	0	0	12	1,560.00	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,560.00	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	130	6,240.00
51	4711604-8R-701	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length, 2.60mm min	piece	6	0	0	0	183.46	6	0	0	0	6	183.46	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	183.46	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	24.00	30.576	733.82
52	4711613-7B-011	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1,000ml cap	bottle	24	0	0	0	998.40	24	0	0	0	24	998.40	24	0	0	0	0	0	24	998.40	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	96.00	41.6	3,993.60
53	4711605-CL-401	CLEANER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can	24	0	0	0	574.08	24	0	0	0	24	574.08	24	0	0	0	0	0	24	574.08	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	96.00	23.52	2,296.32
54	4711611-DE-802	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	bar	24	0	0	0	192.19	24	0	0	0	24	192.19	24	0	0	0	0	0	24	192.19	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	96.00	8.008	766.77
55	4711611-DE-802	DETERGENT POWDER, all purposes, 1kg	pack	12	0	0	0	449.16	12	0	0	0	12	449.16	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	449.16	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	37.4296	1,796.62
56	4711603-05-401	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	24	0	0	0	2,951.52	24	0	0	0	24	2,951.52	24	0	0	0	0	0	24	2,951.52	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	96.00	123.98	11,806.08
57	4711601-01-401	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	12	0	0	0	298.02	12	0	0	0	12	298.02	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	298.02	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	24.6352	1,197.09
58	4711602-FW-402	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can	6	0	0	0	1,616.16	6	0	0	0	6	1,616.16	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	1,616.16	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	24.00	269.36	6,664.64
59	4711619-FC-401	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	12	0	0	0	1,048.32	12	0	0	0	12	1,048.32	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,048.32	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	87.36	4,193.28
60	4711604-AP-001	MOB BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	6	0	0	0	11,466.00	6	0	0	0	6	11,466.00	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	11,466.00	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	24.00	1911	45,864.00
61	4711613-AP-402	MOHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	12	0	0	0	1,747.20	12	0	0	0	12	1,747.20	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,747.20	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	145.6	6,868.80
62	4711614-MF-401	MOPEHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece	12	0	0	0	1,322.88	12	0	0	0	12	1,322.88	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,322.88	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	110.24	5,291.52
63	4711610-AG-001	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	12	0	0	0	596.29	12	0	0	0	12	596.29	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	596.29	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	49.6912	2,385.18
64	4711602-SC-401	SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic fiber, 140 x 220mm	pack	12	0	0	0	1,235.52	12	0	0	0	12	1,235.52	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,235.52	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.00	102.56	4,947.08
65	4711610-7B-404	TRASH BAG, plastic, transparent	roll	6	0	0	0	839.28	6	0	0	0	6	839.28	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	839.28	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	24.00	138.88	3,357.12
66	4711610-7B-404	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece	6	0	0	0	141.52	6	0	0	0	6	141.52	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	141.52	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	24.00	23.5872	566.09

Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Equipment and Devices and Accessories

67	43211507-CT-03	Desktop Computer, branded	unit	6	0	0	0	6	235,248.00	6	0	0	0	6	235,248.00	6	0	0	0	6	235,248.00	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	24.00	39208	940,992.00
68	43201127-4B-002	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HD, USB 3.0	piece	100	0	0	0	100	272,480.00	100	0	0	0	100	272,480.00	100	0	0	0	100	272,480.00	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	400.00	2724.8	1,089,920.00
70	49202014-FC-101	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece	3	0	0	0	3	829.92	3	0	0	0	3	829.92	3	0	0	0	3	829.92	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	12.00	276.64	3,319.68
71	48211309-CT-03	Laptop Computer, branded	unit	24	0	0	0	24	861,993.60	24	0	0	0	24	861,993.60	24	0	0	0	24	861,993.60	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	96.00	35916.4	3,447,974.40
72	48211004-MO-001	MOUSE, optical, USB connection	unit	6	0	0	0	6	809.95	6	0	0	0	6	809.95	6	0	0	0	6	809.95	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	24.00	134.992	3,239.81
73	4321102-PR-002	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column	unit	24	0	0	0	24	795,150.72	24	0	0	0	24	795,150.72	24	0	0	0	24	795,150.72	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	96.00	33131.28	3,180,002.88
74	4321102-PR-001	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 column	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	7995.52	0.00	

75	4412105-R-L01	PRINTER, LASER, monochrome, network-ready	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	724.88	0.00	
Office Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																								
76	4412110-CH-W01	CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box	2	0	0	2	51.36	2	0	0	2	51.36	2	0	0	2	51.36	2	0	0	2	51.36	8.00
77	4412105-BF-C01	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box	6	0	0	6	45.43	6	0	0	6	45.43	6	0	0	6	45.43	6	0	0	6	45.43	25.67/6
78	4412105-BF-C02	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box	6	0	0	6	80.37	6	0	0	6	80.37	6	0	0	6	80.37	6	0	0	6	80.37	24.00
79	4412105-BF-C03	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box	6	0	0	6	123.30	6	0	0	6	123.30	6	0	0	6	123.30	6	0	0	6	123.30	24.00
80	4412105-BF-C04	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 39mm (-1mm)	box	6	0	0	6	237.12	6	0	0	6	237.12	6	0	0	6	237.12	6	0	0	6	237.12	24.00
81	4412101-CT-R01	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, 11/16 in min	piece	24	0	0	24	421.32	24	0	0	24	421.32	24	0	0	24	421.32	24	0	0	24	421.32	96.00
82	4411515-DF-R01	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	piece	50	0	0	50	3,489.20	50	0	0	50	3,489.20	50	0	0	50	3,489.20	50	0	0	50	3,489.20	200.00
83	4412101-DF-R01	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, handle lock	piece	50	0	0	50	3,432.00	50	0	0	50	3,432.00	50	0	0	50	3,432.00	50	0	0	50	3,432.00	200.00
84	4412105-BF-D01	SIZE DOCUMENT, DOCUMENTARY, for A4	box	2	0	0	2	816.28	2	0	0	2	816.28	2	0	0	2	816.28	2	0	0	2	816.28	8.00
85	4412105-BF-D02	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	3	0	0	3	1,554.23	3	0	0	3	1,554.23	3	0	0	3	1,554.23	3	0	0	3	1,554.23	12.00
86	4412106-BH-X01	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, REARBOARD for legal size doc	box	3	0	0	3	2,215.20	3	0	0	3	2,215.20	3	0	0	3	2,215.20	3	0	0	3	2,215.20	12.00
87	4412106-BH-X02	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 6,50mm thickness min	piece	1	0	0	1	30.49	1	0	0	1	30.49	1	0	0	1	30.49	1	0	0	1	30.49	4.00
88	4412106-BH-X02	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)	box	3	0	0	3	985.92	3	0	0	3	985.92	3	0	0	3	985.92	3	0	0	3	985.92	12.00
89	4412104-BH-W02	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window	box	2	0	0	2	821.60	2	0	0	2	821.60	2	0	0	2	821.60	2	0	0	2	821.60	8.00
90	4412112-ER-R01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	6	0	0	6	66.64	6	0	0	6	66.64	6	0	0	6	66.64	6	0	0	6	66.64	24.00
91	4412118-F4-R01	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	box	12	0	0	12	946.98	12	0	0	12	946.98	12	0	0	12	946.98	12	0	0	12	946.98	48.00
92	4411515-FQ-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, 108mm, 12 pockets	piece	12	0	0	12	847.27	12	0	0	12	847.27	12	0	0	12	847.27	12	0	0	12	847.27	48.00
93	4412018-F7-F01	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	
94	4412018-F7-F02	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	
95	4412011-FQ-R01	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle	1	0	0	1	253.29	1	0	0	1	253.29	1	0	0	1	253.29	1	0	0	1	253.29	4.00
96	4412011-FQ-R02	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	bundle	1	0	0	1	291.20	1	0	0	1	291.20	1	0	0	1	291.20	1	0	0	1	291.20	4.00
97	4412011-FQ-L01	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack	2	0	0	2	342.16	2	0	0	2	342.16	2	0	0	2	342.16	2	0	0	2	342.16	8.00
98	4412011-FQ-L02	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack	2	0	0	2	427.44	2	0	0	2	427.44	2	0	0	2	427.44	2	0	0	2	427.44	8.00
99	4412027-FQ-R01	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-1mm)	box	1	0	0	1	746.72	1	0	0	1	746.72	1	0	0	1	746.72	1	0	0	1	746.72	4.00
100	4412011-FQ-T03	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack	2	0	0	2	434.72	2	0	0	2	434.72	2	0	0	2	434.72	2	0	0	2	434.72	8.00
101	4412011-FQ-T04	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack	2	0	0	2	559.27	2	0	0	2	559.27	2	0	0	2	559.27	2	0	0	2	559.27	8.00
102	4412008-T7-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	
103	4411515-WF-R02	MAGNETIC FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece	30	0	0	30	1,248.00	30	0	0	30	1,248.00	30	0	0	30	1,248.00	30	0	0	30	1,248.00	120.00
104	4412104-W4-R01	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set	12	0	0	12	446.78	12	0	0	12	446.78	12	0	0	12	446.78	12	0	0	12	446.78	48.00
105	4412102-W4-R01	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	96.00
106	4412108-W4-R02	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	96.00
107	4412108-W4-R03	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	24	0	0	24	247.35	96.00
108	4412108-WP-R01	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	24	0	0	24	231.63	24	0	0	24	231.63	24	0	0	24	231.63	24	0	0	24	231.63	96.00
109	4412108-WP-R02	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece	24	0	0	24	231.63	24	0	0	24	231.63	24	0	0	24	231.63	24	0	0	24	231.63	96.00
																							926.52	

15	4323405-SF7-015	Utility and device driver software	license	1	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	48.00		0.00
16	4323501-SF7-016	Information exchange software	license	2	0	0	2	0.00	2	0	0	2	0.00	2	0	0	2	0.00	2	0	0	2	0.00	8.00		0.00

PASSENGER AIR TRANSPORTATION

1	4321211-SF7-001	* Airline Ticket	ticket	10	0	0	10	60,000.00	10	0	0	0	10	60,000.00	10	0	0	10	60,000.00	10	0	0	10	60,000.00	40.00	6,000.00	240,000.00
---	-----------------	------------------	--------	----	---	---	----	-----------	----	---	---	---	----	-----------	----	---	---	----	-----------	----	---	---	----	-----------	-------	----------	------------

Motor Vehicles

A. For the Exercise of the Executive Functions

1	25101503-VA101A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25101503-VA101B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for diesel	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA201A	Motor Utility Vehicle (ATV or Cross-over Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA201B	Motor Utility Vehicle (ATV or Cross-over Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for diesel	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
2	25101503-VA102A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 3500 cc for gasoline	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25101503-VA102B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 3500 cc for diesel	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA202A	Motor Utility Vehicle (ATV or Cross-over Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA202B	Motor Utility Vehicle (ATV or Cross-over Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for diesel	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00

25101503-VA103A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit	0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
25101503-VA103B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit	0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
25101507-VA202A	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit	0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
25101507-VA202B	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for diesel For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit	0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
25101503-VA104A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit	0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
25101503-VA104B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit	0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
25101507-VA203A	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit	0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00

25101507-VA2038	Army Utility Vehicle (AUV) or Crewmember Utility Vehicle (CUV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For a Department Assistant Secretary or other officials of equivalent rank in NMIC, GOCOCs and USAs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00							0	0.00			0.00
25101503-VA105A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NMIC, GOCOCs and USAs	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00							0	0.00			0.00
25101503-VA105B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NMIC, GOCOCs and USAs	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00							0	0.00			0.00
25101507-VA204A	Army Utility Vehicle (AUV) or Crewmember Utility Vehicle (CUV) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NMIC, GOCOCs and USAs	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00							0	0.00			0.00
25101507-VA204B	Army Utility Vehicle (AUV) or Crewmember Utility Vehicle (CUV) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NMIC, GOCOCs and USAs	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00							0	0.00			0.00
B. For the Transport of Personnel, Equipment, Supplies, Product and Materials																																				
25101507-VA101A	Pick-up Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mudholes and rugged terrain	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00							0	0.00			0.00
25101507-VA101B	Pick-up Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mudholes and rugged terrain	unit				0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00							0	0.00			0.00

5	25101502-VB6-01	Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 4500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00	0	
	25101502-VB7-01	Mini-Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 4500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00	0	0.00
C. For the Transport of Sick and/or Injured Persons																								
1	25181601-VC101A	MPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand-by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00	0	0.00
	25181601-VC101B	MPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand-by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00	0	0.00
	25101703-VC201A	Passenger Van (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for gasoline For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand-by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00	0	0.00
	25101703-VC201B	Passenger Van (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand-by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00	0	0.00

[illegible]

D. For Patrol Operations

25101702-VD101A	Patrol Car Passenger car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for gasoline For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
25101702-VD101B	Patrol Car Passenger car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for diesel For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
25101702-VD201A	Patrol Vehicle All-terrain vehicle (ATV or UTV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
25101702-VD201B	Patrol Vehicle All-terrain vehicle (ATV or UTV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
25101702-VD301A	Patrol Jeep Assembled owner-type Jeep Engine displacement not exceeding 1800 cc for gasoline For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
25101702-VD301B	Patrol Jeep Assembled owner-type Jeep Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
25101702-VD4-01	Patrol Motorcycle Specific Bikes may vary according to the Motorcycle For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00

[illegible]

[illegible]

6									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
7									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
8									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
9									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
10									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
11									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
12									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
13									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
14									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
15									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00

Office Supplies

1									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
2									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
3									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
4									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
5									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
6									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
7									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
8									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
9									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
10									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
11									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
12									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
13									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
14									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
15									0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00

Audio and Visual Presentation and Composing Equipment

1	52161S05-TV-S01	SMART Television							0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
2	52161S20-MC-M01	Microphone							0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
3	52161S12-SP-K01	Speakers							0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
4	32101S14-AM-P01	Amplifier							0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
5	52161S17-EQ-E01	Equalizer							0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
6		PROJECTOR LCD Monitor Side	unit						0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
7		AMPLIFIER w/ complete speakers (for outdoor use)	unit						0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
8		DVD PLAYER	pc						0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00
9		DYNAMIC MICROPHONE (Wireless-professional)	set						0	0.00									0	0.00	0.00							0.00

13	SHOVEL/Pickmatok	pc.	60	0	0	0	60	25,200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	60	0	0	60	25,200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	120.00	420.00	50,400.00
14	SHARP JUNCLE, BOLD	pc.	60	0	0	0	60	21,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	60	0	0	60	21,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	120.00	350.00	42,000.00
15	SAFETY SHOES, LEATHER (STEEL TOE)	pair	50	0	0	0	50	175,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	175,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	3,500.00	350,000.00
16	JACKET, LEATHER (all weather type)	pc.	60	0	0	0	60	168,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	60	0	0	60	168,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	120.00	2,800.00	336,000.00
17	HAMMER	pc.	30	0	0	0	30	21,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	700.00	42,000.00
18	BALL HAMMER (MAZO)	pc.	30	0	0	0	30	40,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	40,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	1,350.00	81,000.00
19	PRUNING SCISSOR	pc.	30	0	0	0	30	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	500.00	30,000.00
20	BRAKE SHOELINING (for GRASS CUTTER MACHINE)	assy.	100	0	0	0	100	120,000.00	100	0	0	0	100	120,000.00	100	0	0	100	120,000.00	100	0	0	0	100	120,000.00	400.00	1,200.00	480,000.00	27,600.00	90,000.00	
21	CHAINSAW CHAIN (OREGON)	pc.	5	0	0	0	5	6,900.00	5	0	0	0	5	6,900.00	5	0	0	5	6,900.00	5	0	0	0	5	6,900.00	20.00	1,380.00	300.00	300.00	30,000.00	
22	Scythe/Bolt (Lugaraw) (Heavy Duty)	pc.	150	0	0	0	150	45,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	0	0	150	45,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	300.00	300.00	90,000.00	
23	Carbonadium	pc.	120	0	0	0	120	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	120	0	0	120	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	240.00	250.00	60,000.00	
24	HAND CLOVES	pair	150	0	0	0	150	22,500.00	150	0	0	0	150	22,500.00	150	0	0	150	22,500.00	150	0	0	0	150	22,500.00	600.00	150.00	90,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	
25	DUST MASK	pc.	150	0	0	0	150	12,750.00	150	0	0	0	150	12,750.00	150	0	0	150	12,750.00	150	0	0	0	150	12,750.00	600.00	85.00	60.00	60.00	51,000.00	
26	CROW BAR	pc.	30	0	0	0	30	35,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	35,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	850.00	51,000.00	
27	PICK-AXE/TOCK	pc.	30	0	0	0	30	25,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	25,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	850.00	51,000.00	
28	Bull Cap (with DPH logo) orange	pc.	250	0	0	0	250	87,500.00	250	0	0	0	250	87,500.00	250	0	0	250	87,500.00	250	0	0	0	250	87,500.00	1,000.00	350.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	
29	Grass Cutter Blade/Nylon Adaptor (Heavy Duty)	assy.	100	0	0	0	100	75,000.00	100	0	0	0	100	75,000.00	100	0	0	100	75,000.00	100	0	0	0	100	75,000.00	400.00	750.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	
30	Scythes (double blade skied) with 1 meter wood handle	pc.	150	0	0	0	150	87,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	0	0	150	87,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	300.00	580.00	174,000.00	
31	Chisel (Heavy Duty)	pc.	50	0	0	0	50	24,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	24,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	485.00	48,500.00	
32	Rubberized Traffic Cone	pc.	150	0	0	0	150	975,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	0	0	150	975,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	300.00	6,500.00	1,950,000.00	
							0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00		0.00			0.00	
							0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00		0.00			0.00	
							0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00		0.00			0.00	

Paper Materials and Products

1	PAPER, Tracing, 42" X 50 yard 70/75 gram	tube	25	0	0	0	25	190,000.00	50	0	0	0	50	260,000.00	25	0	0	25	190,000.00	50	0	0	0	50	260,000.00	150.00	5,200.00		780,000.00
2	PAPER, Tracing, 80/85, Gateway	tube	15	0	0	0	15	22,500.00	30	0	0	0	30	45,000.00	15	0	0	15	22,500.00	30	0	0	0	30	45,000.00	90.00	1,500.00		135,000.00
3	PAPER, blue printing (Armonia process)	roll	25	0	0	0	25	23,750.00	50	0	0	0	50	47,500.00	25	0	0	25	23,750.00	50	0	0	0	50	47,500.00	150.00	950.00		142,500.00
4	PAPER, Blue Printing, Digital Printing	roll	12	0	0	0	12	35,400.00	50	0	0	0	50	47,500.00	12	0	0	12	35,400.00	50	0	0	0	50	47,500.00	124.00	2,950.00		365,800.00
5	PAPER, CROSS SECTION, full rolled, Gateway	roll	12	0	0	0	12	70,800.00	36	0	0	0	36	212,400.00	12	0	0	12	70,800.00	36	0	0	0	36	212,400.00	96.00	5,900.00		566,400.00
6	PAPER, CROSS SECTION, half rolled, Gateway	roll	12	0	0	0	12	70,800.00	36	0	0	0	36	212,400.00	12	0	0	12	70,800.00	36	0	0	0	36	212,400.00	96.00	5,900.00		566,400.00
7	KIP 71/70 ROLL PAPER	roll	3	0	0	0	3	5,880.00	3	0	0	0	3	5,880.00	3	0	0	3	5,880.00	3	0	0	0	3	5,880.00	12.00	1,960.00		23,520.00
8	KIP 71/70 TRACING PAPER 3" core 36" X 300	roll	3	0	0	0	3	22,950.00	4	0	0	0	4	30,600.00	5	0	0	5	38,250.00	3	0	0	0	3	22,950.00	15.00	7,650.00		114,750.00
9							0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	
10							0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	
11							0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	
12							0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	

3						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
4						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
5						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
6						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
7						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
8						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
9						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
10						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
11						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
12						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
13						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
14						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00
15						0	0.00						0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00			0.00

Common ICT Equipment

1	43212105-LC-P01	PRINTER, LASER, Color	unit	0	0	1	1	25,000.00	0	0	1	1	25,000.00	0	0	1	1	25,000.00	0	0	1	1	25,000.00	0	0	0.00	25,000.00	100,000.00
2	43212104-PI-M01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00				0.00
3	43212104-PI-C01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color	unit	0	0	2	2	35,000.00	0	0	2	2	35,000.00	0	0	2	2	35,000.00	0	0	2	2	35,000.00	0	0	8.00	17,500.00	140,000.00
4	43212105-PP-001	Portable Printer					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00				0.00
5	43211509-AT-001	Android Tablet					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00				0.00
6	43222610-H9-001	Hub/Switches	piece	0	0	1	1	6,800.00	0	0	1	1	6,800.00	0	0	1	1	6,800.00	0	0	1	1	6,800.00	0	0	4.00	6,800.00	27,200.00
7	43222609-NR-001	Network Routers	piece	0	0	1	1	12,500.00	0	0	1	1	12,500.00	0	0	1	1	12,500.00	0	0	1	1	12,500.00	0	0	4.00	12,500.00	50,000.00
8	43222640-WA-P01	Wireless Access Point	piece	0	0	1	1	35,000.00	0	0	1	1	35,000.00	0	0	1	1	35,000.00	0	0	1	1	35,000.00	0	0	4.00	35,000.00	140,000.00
9	43211711-SF-001	Scanner, Flatbed	unit	0	0	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	4.00	15,000.00	60,000.00
10	43111601-WP-P01	Wireless Pointing Device / User Pointer	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	2,500.00	0	0	1	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	2,500.00			5,000.00
11	81112306-WF-P01	Multi Function PRINTER	unit	0	0	2	2	35,000.00	0	0	2	2	35,000.00	0	0	2	2	35,000.00	0	0	2	2	35,000.00	8.00	17,500.00			140,000.00
12		Multi Function PRINTER -A3	unit	0	0	1	1	46,500.00	0	0	1	1	46,500.00	0	0	1	1	46,500.00	0	0	1	1	46,500.00	4.00	46,500.00			186,000.00
13	39121011-UP-S01	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) 11000VAH	piece	0	0	5	5	60,000.00	0	0	5	5	60,000.00	0	0	5	5	60,000.00	0	0	5	5	60,000.00	20.00	12,000.00			240,000.00
14	43191501-MP-Q01	Mobile Phone					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00				0.00
15	43211711-SC-D01	Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	55,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	55,000.00	2.00	55,000.00			110,000.00
16		RJ45 Connector	box	1	0	0	1	1,800.00	1	0	0	1	1,800.00	1	0	0	1	1,800.00	1	0	0	1	1,800.00	4.00	1,800.00			7,200.00
17		UTP Network Cable Wire	box	3	0	0	3	8,400.00	3	0	0	3	8,400.00	3	0	0	3	8,400.00	3	0	0	3	8,400.00	12.00	2,800.00			33,600.00
18		Computer Tool Kits	set	1	0	0	1	4,800.00	1	0	0	1	4,800.00	1	0	0	1	4,800.00	1	0	0	1	4,800.00	4.00	4,800.00			19,200.00
19		APR -650W	piece	10	0	0	10	15,000.00	10	0	0	10	15,000.00	10	0	0	10	15,000.00	10	0	0	10	15,000.00	40.00	1,500.00			60,000.00
20		UPS - Uninterrupted Power Supply (Heavy Duty)	unit	5	0	0	5	125,000.00	5	0	0	5	125,000.00	5	0	0	5	125,000.00	5	0	0	5	125,000.00	20.00	25,000.00			500,000.00
21		SSD Disk Drive 500GB	piece	5	0	0	5	32,500.00	5	0	0	5	32,500.00	5	0	0	5	32,500.00	5	0	0	5	32,500.00	20.00	6,500.00			130,000.00

22	SSD Disk Drive 1TB	piece	3	0	0	3	38,550.00	3	0	0	3	38,550.00	3	0	0	3	38,550.00	3	0	0	3	38,550.00	12.00	12,850.00	154,200.00	
23	Hard Disk Drive 1TB (SATA) (PC Desktop)	piece	5	0	0	5	24,000.00	5	0	0	5	24,000.00	5	0	0	5	24,000.00	5	0	0	5	24,000.00	20.00	4,800.00	96,000.00	
24	Motherboard (PC Desktop)	piece	6	0	0	6	23,100.00	6	0	0	6	23,100.00	6	0	0	6	23,100.00	6	0	0	6	23,100.00	24.00	3,850.00	92,400.00	
25	Memory Card (Chip) 1TB	piece	6	0	0	6	16,800.00	6	0	0	6	16,800.00	6	0	0	6	16,800.00	6	0	0	6	16,800.00	24.00	2,800.00	67,200.00	
26	Intel Processor core i7 (7th Generation)	piece	6	0	0	6	57,000.00	6	0	0	6	57,000.00	6	0	0	6	57,000.00	6	0	0	6	57,000.00	24.00	9,500.00	228,000.00	
27	Intel Processor core i5 (7th Generation)	piece	6	0	0	6	49,500.00	6	0	0	6	49,500.00	6	0	0	6	49,500.00	6	0	0	6	49,500.00	24.00	8,250.00	198,000.00	
28	Keyboard USB Connector	piece	6	0	0	6	7,200.00	6	0	0	6	7,200.00	6	0	0	6	7,200.00	6	0	0	6	7,200.00	24.00	1,200.00	28,800.00	
29	Optical Mouse Ps/2	piece	6	0	0	6	5,100.00	6	0	0	6	5,100.00	6	0	0	6	5,100.00	6	0	0	6	5,100.00	24.00	850.00	20,400.00	
30	FLAT LCD Monitor 17"	piece	6	0	0	6	39,000.00	6	0	0	6	39,000.00	6	0	0	6	39,000.00	6	0	0	6	39,000.00	24.00	6,500.00	156,000.00	
31	FLASH DRIVE, 64 GB capacity	piece	6	0	0	6	4,680.00	6	0	0	6	4,680.00	6	0	0	6	4,680.00	6	0	0	6	4,680.00	24.00	780.00	18,720.00	
32	FLASH DRIVE, 32 GB capacity	piece	6	0	0	6	3,900.00	6	0	0	6	3,900.00	6	0	0	6	3,900.00	6	0	0	6	3,900.00	24.00	650.00	15,600.00	
33	External Hardrive - 4TB capacity	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	
34	Air Blower 600W	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	
35	Biometric Time Recorder	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	25000	1	0	0	1	25000	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	0.00

OTHER SOFTWARE

1			1	0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12				0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Consumables

1	Ink Cartridge-HP Designer 711 black	piece	10	0	0	10	27,000.00	10	0	0	10	27,000.00	10	0	0	10	27,000.00	10	0	0	10	27,000.00	40.00	2,700.00	108,000.00
2	Ink Cartridge-HP Designer 711 Cyan	piece	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	24.00	1,850.00	44,400.00
3	Ink Cartridge-HP Designer 711 Magenta	piece	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	24.00	1,850.00	44,400.00
4	Ink Cartridge-HP Designer 711 Yellow	piece	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	6	0	0	6	11,100.00	24.00	1,850.00	44,400.00
5	Ink Cartridge-HP 93XL black	piece	4	0	0	4	6,800.00	4	0	0	4	6,800.00	4	0	0	4	6,800.00	4	0	0	4	6,800.00	16.00	1,700.00	22,200.00
6	Ink Cartridge-HP 933 Cyan	piece	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	18,000.00
7	Ink Cartridge-HP 933 Magenta	piece	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	18,000.00

8	Ink Cartridge HP 933 Yellow	piece	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	18,000.00
9	Ink Cartridge HP DesignJet 710 Black	piece	10	0	0	10	27,500.00	10	0	0	10	27,500.00	10	0	0	10	27,500.00	10	0	0	10	27,500.00	40.00	2,750.00	110,000.00
10	Ink Cartridge HP DesignJet 710 Magenta	piece	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	24.00	2,650.00	63,600.00
11	Ink Cartridge HP DesignJet 710 Cyan	piece	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	24.00	2,650.00	63,600.00
12	Ink Cartridge HP DesignJet 710 Yellow	piece	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	6	0	0	6	15,900.00	24.00	2,650.00	63,600.00
13	Ink Cartridge HP DesignJet 728 Matte Black 300ml	piece	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	24.00	9,750.00	234,000.00
14	Ink Cartridge HP DesignJet 728 Matte Magenta 300ml	piece	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	24.00	9,750.00	234,000.00
15	Ink Cartridge HP DesignJet 728 Yellow 300ml	piece	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	24.00	9,750.00	234,000.00
16	Ink Cartridge HP DesignJet 728 Cyan 300ml	piece	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	6	0	0	6	58,500.00	24.00	9,750.00	234,000.00
17	Epson Ink - T774-Black	bot	12	0	0	12	10,200.00	12	0	0	12	10,200.00	12	0	0	12	10,200.00	12	0	0	12	10,200.00	48.00	850.00	40,800.00
18	Toner for HP 710 Printer	cart	2	0	0	2	26,750.00	2	0	0	2	26,750.00	2	0	0	2	26,750.00	2	0	0	2	26,750.00	8.00	13,375.00	107,000.00
19	TN320K	cart	2	0	0	2	18,500.00	2	0	0	2	18,500.00	2	0	0	2	18,500.00	2	0	0	2	18,500.00	8.00	9,250.00	74,000.00
20	TN320C	cart	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	4.00	16,500.00	66,000.00
21	TN320Y	cart	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	4.00	16,500.00	66,000.00
22	TN320M	cart	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	1	0	0	1	16,500.00	4.00	16,500.00	66,000.00
23	Ink Cart. EPSON i88 Black	cart	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	8.00	650.00	
24	Ink Cart. EPSON i88 Magenta	cart	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	8.00	650.00	
25	Ink Cart. EPSON i88 Cyan	cart	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	8.00	650.00	
26	Ink Cart. EPSON i88 Yellow	cart	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	1,300.00	8.00	650.00	
27	Strong Aroma	gal	3	0	0	3	2,550.00	3	0	0	3	2,550.00	3	0	0	3	2,550.00	3	0	0	3	2,550.00	12.00	850.00	10,200.00
28	Brother Drum Unit Assy. TN 4000	assy	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	64,000.00
29	Canon iRC5 Toner (Black)	cart	3	0	0	3	18,000.00	3	0	0	3	18,000.00	3	0	0	3	18,000.00	3	0	0	3	18,000.00	12.00	6,000.00	72,000.00
30	Full Xerox Toner Docu Centre S3240	cart	15	0	0	15	52,500.00	15	0	0	15	52,500.00	15	0	0	15	52,500.00	15	0	0	15	52,500.00	60.00	3,500.00	210,000.00
	Epson Ink - T774-Black (Pigment)	bot	10	0	0	10	0.00	10	0	0	10	11,500.00	10	0	0	10	11,500.00	10	0	0	10	11,500.00	30.00	1,150.00	34,500.00
																								0.00	
																								0.00	
																								0.00	
Other Categories																									
1	ES121601-GB-001	GO BAG, for disaster relief, rescue operations				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	60104701-SP-001	Solar Panel				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	46161604-LV-101	Life Vest / Life Jacket (for emergency purposes / for disaster relief / rescue operations)				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	26111607-CC-S01	Charge Controller and DC Inverter for Solar Panel				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	46181502-BF-V01	Bullet proof vest				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6	25172502-VW-001	Wheels, ____ (Type of vehicle)				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00



